## Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process

To: Federal Communications Commission Date: 05-12-2024 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: 2BEWXSF254

Zhejiang Lingzhu Technology Co., Ltd. ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application,

Tuya Smart Inc. ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commissionrelated proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

## **APPLICANT**

Company Name: Zhejiang Lingzhu Technology Co., Ltd.

Contact Person: Linyun Li

Address: Room 302,No 1 Building Huace Center,Xihu District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province,China

Tel.: 0571-86581786

Email: lilinyun@smartlz.com

FCC FRN: 0034841213

U.S. Agent

Company Name: Tuya Smart Inc.
Contact Person: Jingchao Wang

Address: 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DELAWARE, 19904

Tel.: 818-699-5031

Email: jake.wang@tuya.com FCC FRN: 0034102913

## Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Zhejiang Lingzhu Technology Co., Ltd.	Tuya Smart Inc.
Contact Person	Linyun Li	Jingchao Wang
Signature	Li ding	Josepher Wang